STATE OF ILLINOIS ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

AMEREN TRANSMISSION COMPANY)		
OF ILLINOIS)		
d/b/a Ameren Illinois)		
)	Docket No. 23	
)		
J1025 – NEMO Sub CCN)		

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

On behalf of Ameren Transmission Company of Illinois d/b/a Ameren Illinois the following attorneys hereby enter their appearance and request that all communications, notices and filings be directed to the thereto.

Jason Kumar
Eric Dearmont
AMEREN SERVICES COMPANY
1901 Chouteau Avenue
P.O. Box 66149 (M/C 1310)
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
(314) 554-3462, voice
(314) 554-4014, facsimile
jkumar@ameren.com
edearmont@ameren.com

Dated: October 31st, 2023

Respectfully submitted, AMEREN TRANSMISSION COMPANY of ILLINOIS d/b/a Ameren Illinois

By: /s/ Jason Kumar
Jason Kumar
Eric Dearmont
Counsel for Ameren Transmission Company of Illinois
AMEREN SERVICES COMPANY
1901 Chouteau Avenue
P.O. Box 66149 (M/C 1310)
St. Louis, Missouri 63166-6149
(314) 554-3462, voice
(314) 554-4014, facsimile
jkumar@ameren.com
edearmont@ameren.com

Docket	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jason Kumar, as counsel for Ameren Transmission Company of Illinois, hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing *Entry of Appearance* was filed with Missouri Public Commission via EFIS and served electronically via e- mail on this 31st day of October 2023.

/s/ Jason Kumar

Counsel for Ameren Transmission Company of Illinois